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SATURDAY 5TH MARCH SALE

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS – SALE ROOM 2

COMMENCES 11.AM
1
A decorative tulip shaped yellow vase est: £25- £45 (A2)

2
Six ruby cut glass glasses est: £30-£50 (A2)

3
A marine clock est: £30-£50 (G1)

4
A pair of small blue and white ginger jars est: £20-£40 (A2)

5
A large clear glass scent bottle est: £30-£50 (A2)

6
A bronze of a female ballet dancer est: £40-£60 (G1)

7
A coloured milliefiori decorative vase est: £25-£45 (A2)

8
A pair of ruby cut glass holder est: £30-£50 (A2)

9
A coloured Murano glass vase est: £20-£40 (A2)

10
A small clear glass scent bottle est: £30-£50 (A3)

11
A large decorative glass vase est: £20-£40 (A2)

12
A pair of continental porcelain groups (marks to base) est: £20-£40 (N3)

13
A boxed Lladro figure 'The Swordsman' est: £20-£40 (A2)

14
A fret work box containing corkscrews and a cork sender est: £20-£40 (A2)

15
Eight assorted 19c plates est: £20-£40 (A2)

16
A blue Ridgeway anchor ware jug est: £30-£50 (A2)

17
A Carlton ware green tobacco jar est:£20-£40 (N3)

18
Six assorted plates to include Wedgwood etc. est: £15-30 (A3)

19
A china figurine of a painted Bunting est: £15-£40 (O1)

20
Two boxes of assorted cutlery est: £15-£30 (D4)

21
A bronze of a classical mythical figure on a marble base est: £300-£500 (G1)

22
A large signed bronze of a Greek warrior holding a chicken est: £400-£600 (G1)

23
A C19th Staffordshire figurine of Tom King est: £30-£50 (G2)

24
A C19th Staffordshire figure - War (A/F) est: £20-£40 (G2)

25
A pair of C19th Staffordshire figures - Scottish men on horseback (A/F) est: £40-£60 (G2)

26
A C19th Staffordshire figure of a sailor est: £40-£60 (G2)

27
A C19th Staffordshire figure - Dick Turpin (A/F) est: £20-£40 (G2)

28
A C19th Staffordshire figure - soldier on horseback est: £15-£30 (G2)

29
A pair of parrot figurines est: £50-£80 (01)

30
A porcelain figurine of an owl est: £40-£60 (O1) 

31
Three small Chinese figures est: £40-£60 (N2)

32
An Edwardian inlaid kidney shaped tray est: £50-£80 (G3)

33
A Belleek vase green mark to base est: £15-£30 (A3)

34
A Squire Straight guitar by Fender est: £40-£60 (E)

35
A copper and brass hunting horn est: £15-£40 (A4)

36
A set of scales and weights est: £20-£40 (A3)

37
An old railway lamp est:£20-£40 (A3)

38
An old Corona typewriter est: £15-£40 (A3)

39
An eight piece overlaid pewter tea and coffee set with a tray est: £80-£120 (A3)

40
An old wig stand est: £15-£20 (A3)

41
A porcelain figurine of a lady est: £25-£45 (O1)

42
A box of assorted items to include tin crumb and brush set, glass, bell etc. est:£20-£40 (A3)

43
A cased pair of Merganser ducks est: £25-£45 (B9A)

44
A cased brace of pheasants est: £25-£45 (A1)

45
A case barn owl est: £20-£40 (B11A)

46
Two 19c walnut framed silhouettes est: £40-£60 (N2)

47
Two 1930's jugs and a 1930's vase est: £20-£40 (A2)

48
A box of old boxing gloves est: £50-£80

49
Two 'B' film posters for cinema "Lost Lagoon" and "Holiday for the Sinners" est: £120-£180 (E)

50
A C19th Staffordshire figure (A/F) 'Britain's Glory' est: £15-£30 (G2)

51
A brass lantern clock.  The dial signed Thomas Moore Ipswich.  Complete with weight and pendulum est: £100-£150 (G1)

52
An C18th Cittern or English guitar 10 string est: £250-£350 (E)

53
An early C20th French Mirecourt violin with case and bow est:£200-£300 (E)

54
A rosewood 5 key flute est: £25-50 (E)

55
Early C19th violin with carved head finial est: £150-£200 (E)

56
A C19th 14 string Wald zither or cittern est: £150-£200 (E)

57
A C19th German violin with bow and case est: £100-£150 (E)

58
A large brass bass natural trumpet by Cousenon est: £60-£90 (E)

59
A French horn 4 valve by Anborg in B,b.F. Cased est: £80-£120 (E)

60
A ¾ size violin c1900 - Maidstone with bow and case est: £30-£50 (E)

61
A Samoan fertility horn est: £25-£50 (E)

62
A oboe in rosewood by Benson est: £60-£90 (E)

63
An alto clarinet stamped Normandy est: £100-£150 (E)

64
A concertina 3 row square Anglo style est: £120-£180 (E)

65
A concertina 3 row Anglo system steel reeds est: £90-£120 (E)

66
Two Invicta melodeons.  German C1890 est: £40-£60 (E)

67
A plated flute by Amati Kraslice est: £60-£80 (E)

68
Two brass coach horns est: £20-£40 (E)

69
A brass clarinet labelled Selmer est: £250-£350 (E)

70
An early C20th zither, probably German est: £25-£35 (E)

71
An early 20th century Spanish guitar, 23" long est:£35-£50 (E)

72
A ukulele banjo "Selco" style, 1950s/60s est: £45-£60 (E)

73
A harp or lyre est: £35-£55 (E)

74
A 19c Staffordshire figure man on horseback est: £30-£50 (G2)

75
A large statue of an oriental figure est: £100-£150 (G3)

76
Two C19th cheese dishes est :£25-£50 (A1)

77
A reproduction cased rainbow trout est: £30-£50 (B7A)

78
A china figure of a Dog est:£20-£40 (N3)

79
A Galle style vase est: £40-£60 (A1)

80
A decorative Chinese vase est: £20-£40 (A1)

81
A large bread crock est: £15-£30 (A4)

82
An eight setting Wedgwood "Waverley" dinner service, 65 pieces in total. est: £150-£250 (H)

83
Three glass paperweights est: £20-£40 (N3)

84
Four pieces of glassware est: £20-£40 (B12)

85
A set of scales and weights est: £15-£30 (A4)

86
A bronze figure of a boy on base entitled "La Fin du Jour" est: £40-£60 (G1)

87
Two large boxes of old Dandy and Beano comics est: £20-£40 (B33U)

88
A fine C19th green onyx and brass clock and garniture set. The central figure with plaque marked Premier Ami Moreau est: £150-£300 (G1)

89
A C19th black slate mantle clock est: £70-£90 (G1)

90
A striking mantel clock est: £30-£50 (G1)

91
A German/Austrian carved wall clock with enamel numerals (Pendulum with auctioneer) est: £80-£120 (N3A)

92
A mahogany lamp stand with slide est: £30-£50 (K3)

93
A large model of an old tanker est: £50-£80 (B4A)

94
A lead fire plaque inscribed Birmingham est: £30-£50 (N24)

95
A rug bag est: £20-£40 (G1)

96
Two plaster busts of Tchaikovsky and Berlioz est: £30-£50 (G2)

97
A C19th mahogany tea caddy est: £30-£50 (B24)

98
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Southern Belle' est: £30-£50 (O2)

99
Three Dresden porcelain lattice baskets est:£ 50-£80 (B36)

100
An early C20th porcelain figurine of a lady est: £30-£50 (N3)

101
A decorative figurine of a lady in evening dress est: £30-£50 (N3)

102
A Dresden monkey figurine est: £40-£60 (N2)

103
A 19c inlaid tea caddy est: £40-£60 (B24)

104
A Dresden lattice basket decorated with flowers est: £20-£40 (B11)

105
A porcelain figurine of a Pug crossed sword marks to base est: £50-£80 (N2)

106
Two dog figurines (one (A/F)) est: £30-£50 (N2)

107
A box of old railway items est: £25-£45 (B11)

108
Three Royal Doulton porcelain flower posy's ((A/F)) est: £40-£60 (B23)

109
A Nao figurine girl with birds ((A/F)) est: £15-£30 (B23)

110
A music stand est: £15-£30 (F10A)

111
Three comical animal continental figures est: £50-£80 (N2)

112
Two Limoges bird spill boxes est: £30-£50 (N1)

113
A Conches shell lamp est: £15-£40 (B35) 

114
A collection of Carlton Ware items (eight in total) est: £30-£50 (B35)

115
A box of assorted silver plated items est: £30-£50 (B32U)

116
A box of assorted glassware est: £25-£50 (B30U)

117
A collection of Bakelite items est: £15-£40 (B10)

118
An unusual metal wine rack with a clock face est: £30-£50 (H)

119
A Triumph guitar est: £20-£40 (E)

120
An old cased projector est: £20-£40 (B28U)

121
Two commemorative cups, a Wade item and a Brownie camera est: £15-£30 (B10)

122
A box of stair carpet tracks est: (B10)

123
A Carlton Ware teapot and an Art Deco plated one est: £20-£40 (B22)

124
An old Her Majesty's Voice record player est: £30-£50 (B29U)

125
A Bagley glass dressing table set est: £15-£30 (B34)

126
Four large copper dishes est: £30-£50 (B6A)

127
A Rye Pottery decanter and goblet set est: £30-£50 (B9)

128
An old adding machine est: £20-£40 (B34)

129
Two large wall pockets bamboo effect est: £40-£60 (N3)

130
A pair of large decorative metal lamps est: £40-£60 (G1)

131
Two large Chinese resin vases one handle ((A/F)) est: £30-£50 (B33)

132
A pair of early 19c brass candlesticks and a brass figurine of a rider on horseback est: £30-£50 (B21)

133
A 1930's Beswick vase est: £20-£40 (B21)

134
A Copeland Spode decanter and a Royal Doulton decanter in the form of the grouse est: £15-£30 (B8)

135
A old scull est: £40-£60

136
A superb ten piece Royal Corona Ware Chintz jug and bowl set est: £200-£300 (K1)

137
A four piece silver plated tea set and tray est: £40-£60 (B31)

138
A hand painted Vienna plate by Kaufman est: £40-£60 (B8)

139
A pair of Satsuma vases est: £30-£50 (B8)

140
A jug, chamber pot and soap dish est: £20-£40 (B32)

141
Two copper pans est: £25-£45 (B19)

142
A small brass 19c kettle and a pair of 19c brass candlesticks est: £30-£50 (B7)

143
A brass Art Nouveau vase and a brass watering can est: £30-£50 (B7)

144
A silver plated latticed basket est: £20-£40 (D4)

145
A large embossed silver plated oval tray est: £50-£80 (G3)

146
A Royal Doulton figurine 'New Companions' est: £40-£60 (O2)

147
A pair of embroidered framed silks est: £25-£45 (G3)

148
A 19c domed top walnut tea caddy est: £50-£80 (B30)

149
A small mahogany box est: £15-£30 (B30)

150
Three decanters on a silver plated tray est: £20-£40 (B18)

151
A 19c brass carriage clock by Goldsmith & Silversmith Co, Regent Street, London (key) est: £200-£400 (Q2)

152
A fine mahogany cased bracket clock with twin fusee movement the dial signed DENT London and with striking movement (pendulum and key) est: £800-£1,200 (G1)

153
A quality brass engraved carriage clock with repeater movement and brass dial est: £700-£900 (Q2)

154
A 19c rosewood tea caddy est: £40-£60 (B6)

155
A 19c mahogany tea caddy box est: £20-£40 (B6)

156
A box of glass paperweights and onyx eggs est: £25-£45 (B18)

157
Eight German beer steins est: £30-£50 (B5)

158
A set of three graduated pewter jugs est: £25-£45 (B5)

159
Two boxes of assorted glassware est: £15-£30 (A4)

160
Two cased binoculars and a cased camcorder est: £30-£50 (B36U)

161
A sixteen piece Rye Pottery coffee set est: £25-£45 (B17)

162
Five glass Bonsai Tree ornaments est: £20-£40 (B17)

163
A Norwegian coffee set est: £20-£40 (B29)

164
A collection of collectors plates, Doulton etc est: £20-£40 (B28)

165
A 20c bronze of horses est: £100-£300 (K2)

166
An American 19c decoy duck signed JMW est: £50-£80 (B29)

167
A pair of 18c glass engraved decanters est: £50-£80 (B16)

168
A boxed set of Decca's Winston Churchill's Memoirs and his Speeches est: £40-£60 (F11)

169
A large quantity of Copeland Spode "Fitzhugh" pattern dinner service, with approx 90 pieces in total est: £250-£450

170
A decorative 19c Spelter lamp stand depicting a woman and eagle est: £80-£120 (G1)

171
Twenty four volumes of Punch's Library of Humour Books est: £30-£50 (D1)

172
A 19c inlaid walnut work box and contents est: £30-£60 (B4)

173
A singing bird in a cage est: £30-£50 (B16)

174
A tea caddy in the form of a chest est: £50-£80 (B3)

175
Three signed Poole Pottery vases est: £40-£60 (B3)

176
A Majolica crab and sea creature plate est: £30-£50 (B15)

177
An old metal hat box est: £30-£50 (B27)

178
A collection of cranberry glasses two sets and a serving plate est: £30-£50 (B2)

179
A 19c inlaid box est: £30-£50 (B14)

180
A boxed set of five Lalique perfume bottles est: £60-£90 (B14)

181
A bronze headed figure of a Maasai woman est: £30-£50 (B26)

182
An unusual pottery vase in the form of bamboo est: £25-£45 (B26)

183
An old wooden owl pot est: £40-£60 (B26)

184
A metal chess set in a wooden stand est: £35-£55 (B1)

185
A metal bell with a cat motif est: £30-£50 (B1)

186
A classical figurine of a lady with fish nets est: £60-£90 (B13)

187
Eighteen sets of cigarette cards in a folder est: £50-£80 (B25)

188
An old Eastern etched brass pot est: £30-£50 (B26U)

189
A heavy oriental three footed brass pot est: £35-£55 (B25U)

190
A fancy gilt Big Ben clock under dome est: £60-£90 (G2)

191
A very large Buddha's head est: £120-£150 (G3)

192
An Austrian cold painted bronze of an Arab with hunting bird ((A/F)) est: £180-£240 (K2)

193
A large decorative 19c blue and white platter est: £35-£55 (K3)

194
Two Doulton figurines 'Marie' and 'Rose' est: £30-£50 (O2)

195
A brass carriage clock by Widdop est: £80-£120 (Q2)

196
A 1914 WWI brass tin sent to the troops by Queen Mary est: £20-£40 (N1)

197
An old Bus Drivers badge and tickets est: £30-£50 (N1)

198
Three limited edition Lorna Bailey conical shakers est: £50-£80 (N1)

199
A brass trumpet est: £30-£50 (E)

200
A cased flute est: £40-£60 (E)

SILVER & JEWELLERY – SALE ROOM 2
201
A 17th century silver porringer London 1695 est: £1,300-£1,700

202
A 18th century plain silver tumbler 1730 est: £850-£1,150

203
A good quality engraved glass silver mounted Claret jug London 1892 George Unite est: £850-£1,150

204
A Georgian Irish silver soup ladle Dublin 1808 est: £300-£400

205
A circular panel cut scent bottle with tortoiseshell and silver top Birmingham 1924 est: £65-£85

206
A small silver swing handle basket having pierced decoration London hallmarks worn est: £110-£140

207
A heavy glass inkwell with silver top Chester 1914 est: £100-£120

208
A large pocket watch in silver case Birmingham 1904 est: £100-£120

209
A silver embossed table bell hallmarks worn est: £120-£140

210
A cut glass powder bowl with silver and blue enamelled lid Birmingham 1935 est: £50-£70

210A
A 22ct Chinese brooch depicting flowers in a cart hallmarks verso est: £200-£300

211
A pair of plain silver napkin rings Birmingham 1925 boxed est: £45-£65

212
A pair of Mappin & Webb silver salts with gilded bowls Birmingham 1918 and a pair of silver salt spoons boxed est: £80-£110

213
A set of four silver salts and matching spoons Birmingham 1892 George Unite boxed est: £140-£170

214
A plated fruit set comprising berry spoons, nut crackers, nut picks and sifter spoon (grape scissors missing) boxed est: £80-£120

215
A Victorian silver table cigar cutter London 1887 est: £80-£120

216
A silver and enamelled vesta case decorated with horse and hounds Birmingham 1910 est: £400-£500

217
A 3 piece toy train set stamped 925 'Links London' est: £150-£200

218
A good quality cut glass decanter with silver mounts London 1963 est: £60-£80

219
A cut glass square decanter with silver mounts London 1961 est: £60-£80

220
A three piece silver condiment set comprising salt, pepper and mustard Birmingham 1846 est: £50-£80

221
A silver and enamelled cut glass atomizer Birmingham 1926 est: £30-£40

222
Two Georgian silver salts both on pad feet, one with glass liner, one hallmarked London 1761 the other hallmarks indistinct est: £65-£85

223
A pair of dark blue enamelled salts est: £60-£70

224
A silver crown menu holder with additional Coronation mark London 1953 est: £75-£95

225
A pair of silver salts with blue liners Birmingham 1964 Elkington & Co est: £60-£80

226
A silver pepper mill Birmingham 1909 est: £50-£70

227
A set of 6 enamelled Art Deco style coffee spoons stamped 925 est: £50-£70

228
A collection of 10 silver pepper pots (eight fully hallmarked) est: £120-£140

229
A collection of five various Dutch spoons est: £80-£120

230
A large ornate silver spoons import marks for London 1896 and another large spoon est: £140-£160

231
A collection of four various silver frames all fully hallmarked (two (A/F)) est: £50-£80

232
A collection of ten various items to include, a small hand bell stamped silver, a silver mounted Kitney & Co clock and three Chester hallmarked salts est: £100-£150

233
A Draughtsman's set est: £15-£20

234
A collection of nine blue glass salt liners varying sizes est: £20-£30

235
A silver fronted miniature Common Prayer Book London 1908 and three silver fobs all fully hallmarked and boxed est: £30-£50

236
A pair of French 'Le Jockey Club' Paris binoculars cased est: £40-£60

237
A collection of cards and ephemera relating to the Preston Family including a medal and silver propelling pencil est: £30-£50 

238
A collection of crowns to include the Queens Silver Wedding & Churchill, a set of mint coins 1953, three lots of 1st Decimal coins and two Mexican Coins est: £20-£40

239
A Regency child's book 'Ellen or the Naughty Girl Reclaimed' with cut out paper girl and clothes corresponding to the book. An Almanack for 1883 by Kate Greenaway and a set of boxed dominoes est: £40-£60

240
A collection of 18 miniature watercolours of children est: £50-£80

241
A pair of 19th century fish servers with engraved decoration est: £15-£25

242
A Mappin & Webb chamber stick and snuffer bead decoration est: £20-£30

243
A plated wine funnel est: £20-£30

244
A silver sauce boat with scalloped edge and acanthus leaf handle Birmingham 1912 est: £20-£40

245
A Victorian Irish silver heavy plate with pie crust edge Dublin 1839 maker possibly J Francis est: £200-£400

246
A pair of candlesticks in the Georgian style stamped Sterling est: £50-£80

247
A Georgian silver tablespoon and two Georgian silver berry teaspoons fully hallmarked est: £40-£60

248
A novelty whistle of a cat stamped 925 est: £15-£20

249
An early 18th century silver Apostle type spoon maker TW est: £75-£100

250
A superb Victorian engraved three piece silver tea service with ivory rivets and flower finial's London 1839/1840 maker Joseph and Albert Savory est: £1,000-£1,500

251
A Georgian silver pint tankard embossed with flowers and leaves London 1801 est: £200-£400

252
A silver cased Swiss made clock Birmingham 1923 est: £100-£150

253
A set of four silver napkin rings with engraved decoration boxed Chester 1909 est: £40-£60

254
A pair of silver engraved sugar tongs London 1897, another pair of ornate silver sugar tongs and a silver hallmarked spoon est: £20-£30

255
A heavy 9ct gold engine turned cigarette case with unusual sliding mechanism to open est: £800-£1,000

256
An 18ct three stone emerald and diamond ring boxed est: £300-£500

257
An 18ct gold ring inset with five graduated diamonds boxed est: £500-£800

258
A gold Jaeger-Le Coultre ladies wristwatch in original box est: £600-£800

259
A French repeater carriage clock Sainte Luzanne, France needs attention est: £70-£90 (Q2)

260
A Smalles French carriage clock eleven jewels est: £50-£80 (Q2)

261
A small brass carriage clock London Clock Co. (not in working order) est: £30-£50

262
A pair of porcelain Putti figures blue cross swords to base (one (A/F)) est: £40-£60

263
A porcelain figure of a girl with a bird on her hand and basket of fruit by her side, blue cross swords to base est: £50-£80

264
A collection of three porcelain pots and covers, Limoges Castel France est: £20-£40

265
A pair of King Charles dogs on blue bases est: £30-£40

266
A continental porcelain figure of a dwarf marks to base est: £20-£40

267
A pair of black and white Staffordshire bunnies est: £20-£40

268
A pair of glass and enamelled pepper pots est: £20-£40

269
A pair of small silver baskets embossed with flowers Birmingham 1894 est: £50-£80

270
A 9ct gold British made lady's wristwatch est: £20-£40

271
An 18ct gold ring with large centre aquamarine surrounded by 16 diamonds (approximately 3cts 16pts) est: £1,500-£2,000

272
An 18ct gold ring inset with five graduating sapphires and eight small diamonds est: £700-£900

273
Possibly 18ct gold sapphire and diamond ring French est: £750-£950

274
A French 18ct gold flower spray brooch set with rubies, diamonds and turquoise est: £450-£650

275
A 9ct Paraiba Tourmaline and Diamond yellow gold ring (TGW 2.12cts 1.88cts VSI) Paraiba oval cut solitaire (SI diamonds) est: £550-£750

276
A coral necklace (355cts) seven main large stones 20" est: £40-£60

277
A 9ct yellow gold natural Cognac Diamond earrings (1.50cts) 22 diamonds (approximately 7grms gold) est: £600-£800

278
A 14ct yellow gold Tsavorite Garnet ring Kenyon five VSI oval stones (approximately 1ct) est: £200-£300 

279
A 24ct yellow gold coated leaf drop earrings est: £50-£80

280
An 18ct yellow gold Green Tourmaline and Diamond ring. (TGW 2.25cts) Brazilian 1.94ct oval VSI Tourmaline Solitaire 0.31cts SI diamonds est: £450-£650

281
A 9ct yellow gold bracelet, hand crafted 18mm width est: £450-£650

282
An 18ct white fold Tanzanite & Diamond pendant. Oval AAA Tanzanite Solitaire SI Diamonds est: £400-£600

283
A collection of 18 assorted pen knives to include a silver bladed James Dixon & Co Sheffield 1905 and two old lighters est: £30-£50

284
A bronze model of a Bull Dog est: £100-£150

285
A cased set of two silver handled button hooks and shoe horn Birmingham 1897 (original box) est: £30-£50

286
A set of six silver coffee spoons Birmingham 1938 boxed est: £25-£35

287
A set of six silver coffee spoons with coffee bean terminals Birmingham 1960 boxed est: £25-£35

288
A three piece silver Christening set comprising knife, fork and spoon Sheffield 1861 Garrard & Co boxed est: £40-£60

289
A set of brass weights est: £30-£50

290
A silver retractable pen on a silver fob and chain est: £40-£60

291
A 14ct gold ring set with six multi coloured stones est: £50-£80

292
A ladies pocket watch with engraved flower decoration on reverse est: £30-£50

293
An old 18ct gold ring inset with blue topaz boxed est: £50-£80

294
A 14ct gold and diamond ring boxed est: £75-£100

295
A paste long bar brooch and a fine spider on web pendant on chain (spider (A/F)) est: £50-£70

296
A smoky quartz and fresh water pearl necklace 37ct smokey quartz (gold overlay 925 silver) est: £30-£40

297
A 1982 gold 1/2 sovereign in ring mount est: £100-£150

298
An old pearl gold ring (one pearl (A/F)) and a pair of simulated pearl earrings est: £80-£100

299
A 9ct oval gold locket engraved with flowers and scrolls Birmingham 1918 on a gold chain est: £50-£70

300
An 18ct gold diamond and ruby ring est: £80-£120

CARPETS, RUGS & PAINTINGS – SALE ROOM 2
301
A large Persian mid-20c carpet with overall pattern field in blue, red and cream, 400 x 300cm, est: £150-£300

302
A Hamadan rug, Comain Region mid 20th century wool on cotton average condition (225 x 163cm) est: £180-£220

303
A Kalardasht late 20th century rug (198" x 125") in excellent condition geometric outlay, terracotta field with stylized reindeer and wag tails etc est: £320-£420

304
A 20c Persian Quashgai carpet (103" x 60") est: £300-£500

305
A fine Madras rug (67" x 49") est: £110-£160

306
A pale blue Tibetan rug (74" x 50") est: £120-£160

307
A 20c wool rug in red, blue and cream (145 x 105cm), est: £60-£80

308
A Persian runner (120" x 31") est: £80-£120

309
A Persian rug in brown and cream (75" x 50") est: £80-£120

310
A 20c silk rug made in Pakistan (72" x 50") est: £70-£90

311
A 20c Persian design rug, 6'8"x 4'8", est: £40-£60

312
A Turkish Basmakri rug in pale shades of cream, pink and blue (88" x 68") est: £80-£120

313
A geometric mid 20th century Hamadan Zanjan tribal rug in average condition (158 x 110cm) est: £60-£90 

314
A 20c wool runner with eight panels in red, blue and grey (250 x 79cm), est: £140-£180

315
A Persian Bolouch rug (54" x 31") est: £80-£120
316
A 20c 100% wool rug, bearing label verso Indogabbeh (150 x 90cm), est: £80-£120

PAINTINGS
317
A framed and glazed watercolour brown ink heightened with white, attributed to Edward Lear 1812-1888, signed with mono EL and dated 1878. Inscribed lower left 'Saracens Tower Torre di Diavslo North of Lake Como' (7.5" x 11.5") est: £1,200-£1,500

318
A framed and glazed watercolour with touches of body colour by Claude Marks (French) exhibited 1889-1915, depicting a wooded landscape and river c1900 signed C Marks lower right (11.5" x 18") est: £400-£600

319
Edwin Knight
A fine pair of framed and glazed watercolours steam ships off the harbour signed lower left and right (7" x 14") est: £100-£200

320
Charles Newington (1950)
A panoramic landscape view with ruined town on a hill, signed lower right (40 x 58), est: £300-£400
321
Yoland Sonnabend
An original watercolour on blotting paper abstract scenic designer at Royal Opera House signed right (16.5" x 21") est: £100-£150
322
Yoland Sonnabend
An original watercolour on blotting paper abstract scenic designer at Royal Opera House signed right (16.5" x 21") est: £100-£150
323
A delightful pair of framed and glazed watercolours inscription 'George Marsh and his Pets taken from the Lane 1869' and the other 'George Marsh's Pet Lions at Fourteen Months in Punjab' (5" x 7.5") est: £100-£200
324
A framed and glazed pastel of a Spaniel called Whiskey signed lower left (17" x 14") est: £60-£80

325
A framed and glazed Cranbrook School,  watercolour c1880, depicting a hay making scene with a country house amid mature trees, a hay field and pond to foreground, signed mono EMC (13.5" x 22") est: £400-£600

326
A framed and glazed watercolour of the Oxford v Cambridge boat race by Barnes Bridge c1860, faded mono lower left (27 x 41cm), est: £60-£80
327
A 19c framed and glazed watercolour Dutch landscape 'Oberland ol Helgoland 17/6/86 mono HM Hamilton-M (6" x 12.5") est: £500-£600

328
A large ornate framed oil on canvas Battle of Trafalgar unsigned (24" x 36") est: £200-£400

329
A framed oil on canvas French street scene with horses and carts signed J Lawrence lower left (19.5" x 29.5") est: £450-£650

330
Yeend King RI (1855-1924)
A gilt framed oil on canvas European girl on a wall surrounded by flowers signed lower right (23.5" x 17.5") est: £3,000-£4,000
331
A gilt framed oval portrait oil on canvas mother and child c1900 (28" x 21") est: £250-£350
332
A 19c oil on canvas of a man on horseback driving cattle, signed indistinctly lower right (49.5 x 74cm), est: £1,000-£1,400

333
Louis Carrier-Belleuse (1848-1913)
A gilt framed oil on canvas figures looking over a sandy beach and out to sea signed lower left (12.5" x 21") est: £4,500-£5,500
334
A 19c continental oil on canvas interior scene with a woman peeling fruit with her dog beside her, unsigned (32.5 x 42.5cm), est: £100-£200
335
A 19c gilt-framed oil on canvas of figures walking towards a village, signed H Penstall lower left (33 x 43cm), est: £100-£200

336
Alice Fowler
An early 20c framed and glazed watercolour, hay cart down a country lane, signed lower right (26.5 x 38.5cm), est: £30-£50

337
A 19c gilt framed oil on canvas farmhouse and farmer herding cattle (slightly (A/F) canvas and frame) (13.5" x 20.5") est: £400-£600
338
A 20c pallet knife oil on canvas nude study of a girl signed Barton lower right (36" x 24") est: £200-£400

339
A gilt framed and glazed oil on canvas Cavalry on Horseback signed mono TR (15.5" x 23.5") est: £600-£800

340
A gilt framed oil on canvas a young girl sitting on the beach with a bucket, mono lower left (23" x 15") est: £600-£800

341
James Crawford Thom (1835-1898)
A framed oil on canvas country scene with a girl and ducks on a stream signed JC Thom lower right (13.5" x 23.5") est: £1,800-£2,200
342
A fine framed oil on canvas figures working with a horse and timber wagon, while a young girl sits on a horse and watches (29.5" x 49.5") est: £1,500-£2,000
343
A gilt framed oil under glass Venetian scene with a gondolier signed lower right (14" x 19") est: £400-£600

344
A late 19/early 20c framed and glazed watercolour of a continental Gothic church with figures in the foreground, indistinct signature lower left (47 x 33cm), est: £80-£120
345
Chaz Martin Hodges
A framed oil on canvas (slightly (A/F)) of an old Widdecombe character "Jarvey" (60 x 50cm), est: £400-£600

346
A 19c maple framed print under glass King George the Fourth (68 x 52.5cm) est: £50-£80

347
A 19c gilt framed oil on canvas, a fallen rider with his horse and open countryside beyond signed indistinctly lower left re-lined (19" x 26") est: £150-£250

348
A 19c framed and glazed watercolour figures by the quayside with boats beyond signed Arthur L 1885 (14.5" x 10.5") est: £120-£160

349
A 19c framed and glazed watercolour figure working by the river with boats beyond signed mono AL 1885 (14.5" x 10.5") est: £120-£160

350
Charles Newington

A framed and glazed contemporary study 'Auroch Beast' on original paper signed verso lower left (50 x 76cm approx) est: £500-£800

351
A framed 19c oil on canvas country folk with horses and a dog signed Harry Thayer lower left (61 x 85cm) est: £200-£400
352
Edward B Bouchamps
A large framed oil on canvas (slightly (A/F)) of galleons at sea off the coast (84 x 111cm), est: £400-£600
353
A 20c framed oil on canvas portrait of a man signed Doman est: £80-£120
354
A 19c framed oil on canvas girl on a path signed lower right est: £70-£100

355
A framed and glazed watercolour of a country manor house est: £60-£80

356
Lambert 20c British

A framed and glazed watercolour birds flying over a lake and trees signed Lambert 84 est: £30-£50
357
Frederick John Widgery (1861-1942)
A framed and glazed highlighted watercolour sunset over the mountains signed FS Widgery lower left (10.5" x 14.5") est: £300-£400

358
R Douglas (Possibly Rose Douglas) (1893-1898)
An unframed watercolours figures on horses 'A Stormy Evening' signed lower right (9" x 14") est: £100-£150
Norman Parkinson Photography Lots.
The Vendor worked from 1980-1984 for Downtown Dark Rooms, London and was fortunate to work with the great photographer Norman Parkinson, as a custom printer.  As a gift, Mr Parkinson allowed them to print some of his well know works. The print is on historical silver gelatine paper (agfa Portriga).

359
Norman Parkinson (1913-1990)
'Jump Isle of Wight Harpers Bizarre (1939) (42.5 x 30.5cm) est: £800-£1,200
360
Norman Parkinson (1913-1990)
'New York New York (1955)  (23 x 23cm) est: £700-£1,000
361
Norman Parkinson (1913-1990)
'A view of Nelson's Column from the new National Gallery' (1949)  (30.5 x 21cm) est: £600-£800
362
Norman Parkinson (1913-1990)
'The Art of Travel' (1951) (33 x 24cm) est: £800-£1,200
363
Norman Parkinson (1913-1990)
'Barbara Mullen with Dogs Vogue (1955)  (28 x 25.5cm) est: £800-£1,200
364
Norman Parkinson (1913-1990)
'After Tea'  (35 x 25.5cm) est: £700-£900
365
Norman Parkinson (1913-1990)
'Cotswold Country Sheep Market (1942)  (37.5 x 28.5cm) est: £500-£700
366
Photography 'John Wayne' print rare picture seen smoking a cigar on a chair (50.5 x 34cm) est: £300-£500
367
A L Grace 19th/20th Century
A gilt framed oil on canvas portrait of a Cavalier signed lower right A L Grace (51 x 41cm) est: £300-£500

SILVER & JEWELLERY (CONTINUED)
394
A diamond and sapphire ring est: £40-£60

395
A 9ct diamond gold pendant est: £50-£70

396
An emerald and diamond heart shaped pendant est: £70-£90

397
A ruby and diamond ring est: £50-£80

398
A citrine and black spinnel ring est: £65-£85

399
A tourmaline and diamond ring est: £65-£85

400
An amethyst and diamond ring est: £55-£65

401
A yellow gold diamond solitaire ring est: £200-£300

402
A five stone graduated diamond ring est: £300-£500

403
A yellow gold ring inset with centre diamond and two emeralds est: £300-£450

404
An old three stone diamond ring est: £50-£70

405
A three stone sapphire and diamond yellow gold ring est: £300-£500

406
A 9ct gold three stone garnet ring est: £100-£150

407
Two 22ct gold wedding rings est: £100-£150

408
A 9ct gold and jade Chinese bracelet est: £50-£70

409
An unusual 15ct gold circular pendant inset with centre sapphire, two small diamonds and six seed pearls on a 15ct gold chain est: £150-£200

410
A diamond and topaz gold necklace est: £80-£120

411
A 9ct gold engraved bangle with safety chain est: £80-£120

412
A 9ct white gold yellow kunsite and diamond ring kunsite 12.64ct est: £300-£400

413
An old black bead necklace and bracelet est: £15-£30

414
An aquamarine chalcedony ring stamped 925 aquamarine 9cts est: £25-£35

415
A dragon fly hand crafted quartz silver bracelet est: £50-£80

416
A 14ct gold ring with triple diamond row, approximately 1ct (boxed) est: £200-£400

417
An 18ct gold hinged bracelet inset with two diamonds boxed est: £200-£400

418
An 18ct gold diamond solitaire ring approximately 1/4ct boxed est: £220-£260

419
An 18ct white gold solitaire diamond ring set into a wedding band approximately 1 1/2ct boxed est: £950-£1,250

420
A five stone graduated diamond ring, hallmarks worn boxed est: £250-£350

421
An 18ct white gold solitaire diamond ring approximately 3/4ct boxed est: £800-£1,000

422
An 18ct gold ring inset with centre diamond and three diamonds either side, centre stone approximately 1.4cts est: £1,500-£2,500

423
A platinum wedding ring 6.3 grams boxed est: £280-£380

424
A 9ct gold and amethyst pendant on a 9ct gold chain boxed est: £60-£80

425
A collection of five 9ct gold rings to include a sapphire and diamond ring and a diamond cluster ring est: £100-£200

426
A collection of four 15ct gold diamond and gem set bar brooches est: £200-£300

427
An oval miniature of a lady wearing a red and blue dress est: £60-£80

428
A silver engraved napkin ring Sheffield 1900 and a white metal engraved napkin ring est: £15-£20

429
A set of 6 teaspoons with thistle finial's and stamped 800. Cased est: £20-£40

430
A brass cribbage board est: £60-£70

431
A Victorian silver four piece cruet in matching silver stand, Birmingham 1873 and two pairs of plated grape scissors est: £40-£60

432
A set of six Victorian silver engraved fish knives and forks with ivory handles Birmingham 1882 est: £60-£90

433
A set of 6 silver handled tea knives Sheffield 1926 boxed est: £40-£60

434
A Georgian silver berry spoon London 1800 est: £45-£65

435
A Georgian silver card tray London 1791 Peter & Anne Bateman est: £200-£300

436
A silver handled button hook and shoe horn Birmingham 1919 est: £20-£30

437
A set of 6 wooden napkin rings est: £20-£40

438
A 9ct gold ring inset with centre garnet and spinels est: £40-£60

439
A 9ct gold 3 stone ring est: £40-£60

440
A silver bangle with engraved decoration est: £20-£30

441
A pair of 9ct diamond and sapphire earrings est: £40-£60

442
An amethyst and diamond 9ct gold ring est: £40-£60

443
An 18ct gold diamond ring est: £130-£160

444
A large 925 silver aquamarine pendant weight 235cts est: £120-£160

445
A 9ct seven stone amethyst ring est: £40-£60

446
A peridot and diamond ring est: £60-£80

447
A silver 925 pendant with top red topaz gem weight 73.76 est: £50-£80

448
A pair of topaz sky blue earrings est: £25-£45

449
A  pair of citrine lemon earrings est: £20-£40

450
A 9ct blue/white diamond ring est: £70-£100

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS (CONTINUED)
451
A 19c French wall clock (key with auctioneer) est: £50-£80 (C)

452
A wooden washing dolly est: £15-£30 (E)

453
A large metal candelabra est: £30-£50 (E)

454
A small quantity of Denby 'Green Wheat' pattern china est: £15-£40 (F21)

455
A pair of C19th oil lamps est: £25-£40 (K22)

456
Two clear glass oil lamps est: £20-£40 (AF1)

457
Two decorative C19th oil lamps est: £25-£45 (F22)

458
A large wrought iron candle holder est: £20-£40 (C)

459
Six pieces of Clarice Cliff crocus pattern china est: £80-£120 (M)

460
A brass mantle clock est: £40-£60 (G2)

461
An old bubble gum machine est: £30-£50 (E)

462
A bust of a veiled lady est: £30-£50 (F22)

463
A glass cased violin display est: £50-£80 (E)

464
A Doulton Coronation twin handled mug est: £15-£30 (F1)

465
A small quantity of Royal Albert china est: £40-£60 (F1)

466
A bronze oriental lidded box est: £30-£50 (F12)

467
Doulton and Masons children’s' china, eight pieces in total est: £15-£30 (F2)

468
A C19th rosewood draughtsman’s set est: £30-£50 (F23)

469
A pair of carved horns est: £20-£40 (F2)

470
A metal dog nutcracker and an old shoe last est: £15-£40 (F23)

471
A wrought iron umbrella stand est: £15-£30 (PA)

472
A Tiffany style lamp est: £60-£90 (AB2)

473
A set of 3 brass fire irons and two toasting forks est: £30-£50 (BF22)

474
A pair of brass fire dogs est: £30-£50 (BF23)

475
A large carved Oriental lady est: £60-£90 (N3)

476
A pair of Peitra Duna candlesticks est: £350-£450 (M)

477
A Royal Dux shell group est: £450-£550 (M)

478
A Royal Dux group - Man painting urns est: £350-£450 (M)

479
A pair of Worcester trumpet vases decorated with cattle, signed Stinton est: £2500-£3500 (M)

480
Two items of Wedgwood blue Jasperware est: £50-£70 (F23)

481
A C19th Chinese vase est: £450-£550 (M)

482
A pair of C19th Meissen figures est: £1500-£2000 (M)

483
A pair of Chinese blue and white Hirado vases with covers est: £750-£950 (M)

484
An Art Deco figurine of a Girl in Meditation est: £1100-£1400 (M)

485
A fine brass carriage clock with enamel dial est: £140-£160 (Q2)

486
An early C20th French brass carriage clock with chiming repeater movement est: £600-£900 (Q2)

487
A very decorative mid C19th Chinese vase on stand from the 22nd Manchu dynasty C1820-1850 est: £200-£400 (G1)

488
A pair of bronze Arab water carriers est: £450-£650 (K2)

489
A pair of bronze cherub candlesticks est: £550-£750 (G2)

490
An ivory figure on a silver base est: £800-£1000 (Q2)

491
A C19th inlaid tea caddy est: £400-£500 (Q2)

492
A C19th yew wood tea caddy est: £250-£350 (Q2)

493
A C19th boulle dome topped tea caddy est: £450-£550 (Q2)

494
A C19th inlaid mahogany tea caddy est: £200-£300 (Q2)

495
A C19th mahogany tea caddy with stringing (A/F) est: £200-£300 (Q2)

496
A C19th tortoiseshell tea caddy est: £1100-£1500 (Q2)

497
A C19th Chinese lacquered tea caddy (A/F) est: £200-0£300 (Q2)

498
A C19th metal Chinese tea caddy est: £550-£650 (Q2)

499
A C19th inlaid tea caddy est: £250-£350 (Q2)

500
A 19th Chippendale tea caddy est: £200-£300 (Q2)

501
A superb bronze and ivory maiden est: £2500-£3500 (Q2)

502
A carved ivory figurine of a lady carrying an urn est: £1000-£1500 (Q2)

503
A pair of C19th Chinese screens est: £1000-£1500 (K3)

504
A Tunbridgeware desk stand with silver topped cut glass inkwell est: £150-£250 (M)

505
A Tunbridgeware glove box est: £100-£150 (M)

506
A Tunbridgeware glove box est: £80-£120 (M)

507
A Tunbridgeware cribbage board est: £60-£90 (M)

508
A Michael Sutty military figure - Skinner's Horse est: £120-£180 (O3)

509
A large antique Chinese lidded pot on stand est: £40-£60 (F13)

510
A C19th Faience lustre wash bowl est: £30-£50 (F24)

511
Two decorative trays - one decorated with butterflies est: £20-£40 (F14)

512
Two pairs of African tribal heads est: £30-£50 (F3)

513
An African carved face mask est: £25-45 (F13)

514
A carved African tribeswoman est: £30-£50 (AF3)

515
A Lladro figurine Mother and Baby est: £30-£50 (F25)

516
A Royal Worcester figurine - Rose Picking Apples est: £20-£40 (O2)

517
A World War Two bayonet est: £25-45 (N1)

518
A superb C19th Chinese embroidered hanging est: £500-£800 (K3)

519
A pair of Georgian decanters est: £40-£60 (F4)

520
"The Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam of Naishapur" limited edition 63 of 88.  1905 Omar Khayyam Club edition est: £80-£120 (N3)

521
A complete series of eight 'Black & White' whisky jugs est: £30-£50 (F15)

522
A small wood covered book entitled Flowers of the Holy Land est: £15-£30 (N2)

523
A folder containing a large collection of London theatre programmes est: £50-£80 (K3)

524
An Adams pottery large farmers cup and saucer est: £15-£30 (F25)

525
A Moorcroft 8" Kiribati vase on blue ground Dateline Series Open Edition No 119, 1999 catalogue model 98/8 (original box with auctioneer), est: £400-£500 (L)

526
A Moorcroft Crown Imperial vase on light brown ground limited edition (337/600) est: £300-£400 (L)

527
Moorcroft - a 2.75" pomegranate vase on cobalt ground by William c1930s, est: £170-£220 (L)

528
A Moorcroft Anemone vase on cobalt ground by Walter c1950's est: £120-£180 (L)

529
A Moorcroft 5" Clematis vase on cobalt ground by Walter c1947 (restored) est: £100-£150 (L)

530
Moorcroft - a 6" anemone lidded powder bowl on cobalt ground by Walter c1950s, est: £150-£250 (L)

531
A Moorcroft 12" Crown Imperial vase on light brown ground limited edition (361/600) est: £400-£600 (L)

532
A Moorcroft 4" Pomegranate vase on cobalt ground by William c1930's est: £250-£350 (L)

533
Moorcroft - a 4,5" freesia vase on green ground by Walter c1953, est: £180-£250 (L)

534
Moorcroft - a pair of clematis vases on cobalt ground by Walter c1950s, est: £380-£450 (L)

535
A small revolving bookcase est: £25-£45 (BF24)

536
A plaster bust of a black boy in a tuxedo est: £40-£60 (AF2)

537
A 19c walnut tea caddy ((A/F)) est: £25-£45 (F25)

538
Two cast iron door stops est: £20-£40 (BF22)

539
A large box of old clay pots and bottles etc est: £15-£30 (BF26)

540
Two old hunting horns est: £20-£40 (H)

541
A decorative glass dish and a Clarice Cliff vase est: £40-£60 (F4)

542
Three glass vases est: £15-£30 (F5)

543
A box of old frames est: £15-£30 (BF25)

544
Five items of copper, teapot on stand, C19th warming pan and a flat iron on stand est: £40-£60 (F30)

545
Six cotton ivory pillow cases est: £30-£50 (D2)

546
Six cotton assorted pillow cases est: £25-£45 (D2)

547
A double cotton drawn thread border duvet and two pillow cases est: £40-£60 (D1)

548
A super king cotton hand embroidered duvet and four pillow cases est: £50-£70 (D1)

549
Four cotton hand drawn thread design pillow cases est:£25-£35 (D1)

550
Six long cotton pillow cases est: £25-£35 (D1)

551
Two double sheets and four pillowcases est: £30-£50 (D3)

552
A fine Regency mahogany octagonal wall clock with brass inlay and fusee movement (pendulum with auctioneer) est: £200-£300 (G3)

553
A Bakelite radio in working order est: £25-£45 (F5A)

554
An old tin full of assorted buttons est: £15-£25 (F5)

555
A cut glass Bristol blue decanter est: £25-£45 (F26)

556
A set of twelve Spode plates and four dishes est:£30-£50 (F16)

557
A C19th walnut writing slope (A/F) est: £30-£50 (F6)

558
A book of the Works of John Bunyan est: £15-£30 (F5)

559
Six glass desk top items est: £25-£45 (F16)

560
Two Alva Aalto unusual design vases, a Holgaard vase and two Villeroy & Boch glasses est: £70-£90 (F26)

561
A Masonic apron est: £15-£40 (F6)

562
Four White Friars items, two posy vases and two paperweights est: £45-£65 (F26)

563
Three orange glass studio pieces 1900's est: £25-£45 (F26)

564
Seven Murano glass items, one Vanini, to include dishes and a basket est: £30-£50 (F27)

565
A cased squirrel and bird est: £20-£40 (F6A)

566
A stuffed Heron est: £25-£45 (F8A)

567
A metal large figurine of a German Shepherd est: £30-£50 (F17)

568
A decorative studio glass vase est: £20-£40 (F17)

569
A pair of brass light fittings est: £15-£30 (F7)

570
A Victorian glass beaded mirror est: £15-£30 (F7)

571
A pair of bronzed pots est: £30-£50 (G2) 

572
A wooden carving est: £15-£40 (F8)

573
An old brass lamp est: £20-£40 (G3)

574
A Regency rosewood book rack est:£1,500-£2,000 (L)

575
A pair of light fittings with shades est: £20-£40 (F8)

576
A pair of 18th century Chinese blue and white chargers est: £8-£120 (F28)

577
A pair of blue glass vases est: £15-£40 (F17)

578
A pair of Cranberry glass decanters est: £30-£50 (F18)

579
A large brass pot est: £20-£40 (F27B)

580
Two Cranberry etched glass vases (one slight chip), two coloured glass Victorian vases, one pink and one blue est: £30-£50 (F19)

581
Five assorted cranberry glass vases est: £25-£45 (F18)

582
Two carved gilt wooden figures est: £15-£30 (F19)

583
Four 18th and 19th century pewter tankards est: £30-£50 (F9)

584
An unusual silver rimmed Doulton jug est: £15-£30 (F9)

585
Three Clarice Cliff 'Bizarre' plates est: £20-£40 (I)

586
A set of three 19c lustre graduated jugs est: £30-£50 (F29)

587
A set of three 19c lustre graduated jugs est: £30-£50 (F29)

588
A 20c Persian plaque est: £25-£45 (G3)

589
Six assorted lustre goblets, five 19c lustre mugs and a 19c lustre bowl est: £40-£60 (F20)

590
Three assorted lustre jugs est: £20-£40 (F20)

591
A carved 19c German walnut mantel clock with striking movement est: £250-£350 (K3)

592
A box of assorted items est: £15-£30 (F29B)

593
An 18c blue and white charger est: £150-£250 (F10)

594
A pair of lustre drop light fittings est: £25-£40 (F30B)

595
Two 19c Bristol Blue Decanters 'Brandy' est: £40-£60 (O3)

596
Six Cranberry glasses est: £25-£45 (O3)

597
A large ornate possibly Tibetan temple bell est: £500-£700 (E)

SPORTING, SHOOTING & FISHING – SALE ROOM 2

Please Note:-

Section 58 (2) of the Firearms Act states:

Nothing in this act relating to firearms shall apply to an antique firearm which is sold, transferred, purchased, acquired or possessed as a curiosity or ornament.

It is perfectly legal to possess a sword stick as a collector’s item.  However, if carried uncovered in a public place it will assume the status of an offensive weapon.  This also applies to any edged weapon or item with a cutting edge. At the present time, de-activated firearms maybe owned, sold or transferred provided that it is accompanied by a Certificate of De-activation. This is under review at present.
601
A flint lock pocket pistol and two others for restoration plus spare parts est: £150-£200 (O4)

602
A brown leather leg of mutton shotgun case with mono DGC est: £50-£80

603
A 19c percussion rifle with rod est: £60-£80

604
An ebony sword stick with ivory style caring and brass lion mask end est: £50-£80

605
An Abu (Swedish) Atlantic two piece beach caster 11ft 6in 2-9oz in sleeve est: £25-£40

606
An Abu (Swedish) Diplomat 156 fishing reel boxed est: £10-£15

607
An Abu (Swedish) Ambassaduer 6000c in a leather case and in excellent condition est: £35-£40

608
A Calvary sword in need of some attention est: £20-£30

609
Two signed Centurion figures est: £20-£40 

PAINTINGS, PRINTS & FURNITURE – SALE ROOMS 1 & 3

COMMENCES 1.30P.M

(PLEASE NOTE - FROM 1.30P.M ONWARDS THE UPSTAIRS SALE ROOM 2 &  DOWNSTAIRS SALE ROOM 1 RUN TOGETHER)
701
A framed and glazed print 'Trafalgar 21 October 1805' est: £25-£40

702
A framed and glazed watercolour 'Winter Morning Shot Over Hill' signed lower right Charles Napier, inscribed with label verso est: £120-£160

703
A framed and glazed watercolour of a reclining nude, signed Luisa Dominguez est: £100-£150

704
A framed and glazed print of two 19c mounted soldiers, two signatures in margin est: £20-£40

705
A framed oil on board 'Lord Hatton at St Andrews' L.V Wilson 17 est: £40-£60

706
A framed and glazed print 'A View of Husting's at Covent Garden' for the Westminster Election Nov 1806 from an original by J Gillray est: £20-£40

707
A framed and glazed Rod Morden map of Kent 1695 est: £50-£80

708
A pair of John Raphael Smith stipple engravings est: £80-£120 

709
Four framed and glazed black and white 19c engravings of continental ruined buildings est: £60-£100

710
A framed and glazed print 'The Fern Gatherer' of an original by G Morland est: £20-£40

711
A framed and glazed print 'A Monument Dedicated to Posterity....' est: £20-£40

712
A small framed and glazed print of a river barge moored by a tow path, original by Thomas Miles Richardson est: £10-£15

713
A large limited edition (826 of 850) print 'Winter of 43' somewhere in England, signed in pencil in margin David Shepherd est: £30-£50

714
A framed and glazed G Morland print of parents with young child and baby est: £15-£30

715
A framed and glazed print 'An Alarming Reason We're Run Away with and No Mistake' est: £20-£40

716
A framed and glazed watercolour 'Arundel Castle' signed lower left Victor W Burnand est: £50-£80

717
A framed and glazed watercolour of a woman gathering sticks in a country lane est: £30-£50

718
A framed and glazed print 'Stanton Harcourt, Oxon' est: £20-£30

719
A framed and glazed print continental scene, boat approaching a lock gate est: £20-£30

720
A mono photograph 'Interieur dans les Landes (lou Pachedeuy) est: £15-£20

721
A framed and glazed print 'Hop Picking' est: £20-£40

722
A framed and glazed print of Victorian ladies and gentlemen sitting near a bridge est: £20-£30

723
A framed and glazed hand coloured etching 'Le College De Iesus' est: £20-£30

724
A framed and glazed double pencil drawing of a male nude est: £30-£50

725
A framed and glazed print of the coast at Northfleet, Kent est: £15-£30

726
A framed and glazed map of Sussex est: £20-£40

727
A framed and glazed map of Kent est: £20-£40

728
A small framed and glazed map of Cornwall est: £30-£50

729
A framed and glazed Christien 1990 print of a sailing boat est: £20-£40

730
A framed oil on board early 20c bathing scene signed lower right K Finnion est: £40-£60

731
Three small framed and glazed prints 'Rochester Castle and Bridge', 'Penshurst,Kent' and 'Maidstone' est: £20-£40

732
A framed and glaze limited edition print 'Nottingham Corporation Tramways - Brush Car 1914 Fleet' est: £15-£30

733
A pair of framed and glazed prints of old London Street scenes est: £30-£50

734
A famed 20c oil on board of a Dachshund signed lower right M Chennell est: £100-£150

735
Three small framed and glazed hop picking prints est: £30-£50

736
Three framed and glazed hop picking prints est: £40-£60

737
A framed and glazed Lithograph of a river landscape, Stewart Maclennan (?) lower right est: £20-£40

738
A framed and glazed watercolour of boys by a lake in the mountains, signed lower right (?) Dynas PCN 1882 est: £30-£50

739
A framed and glazed Pears print of a small child with clay pipe and bowl est: £20-£40

740
A framed and glazed pastel abstract of flowers signed lower left Peter Bell est: £30-£50

741
A framed and glazed M W Ridley print 'Sunday Morning with the Hop Pickers' est: £20-£40

742
A framed and glazed pencil watercolour of a horse indistinct mono lower right est: £20-£40

743
A framed and glazed watercolour of a black cat mono lower right and dated 91 est: £20-£40

744
A framed and glazed pastel portrait of a Sheltie signed and dated 91 est: £15-£30

745
A framed and glazed watercolour riverside scene mono lower left est: £30-£50

746
A framed and glazed pastel of a blue tit signed lower left and dated 92 est: £20-£40

747
A framed and glazed pastel study of a horse's eye unsigned est: £20-£40

748
A framed and glazed limited edition (55 of 750) Rebecca Lardner print "Blue Bun", signed est: £25-£40

749
A framed and glazed pencil study of a horse's head mono lower right est: £20-£40

750
A framed and glazed watercolour of parents with young child relaxing by a pond signed lower right J Withy est: £30-£50

751
A framed and glazed embroidery of a Regency gentleman wearing pince-nez reading 'Gazetteer' est: £40-£60

752
A framed and glazed mixed media surrealist landscape signed top left Wendy Sparks and dated Nov 61 est: £25-£50

753
A framed oil on canvas Mediterranean street market scene signed lower left est: £40-£60

754
A pair of framed and glazed Japanese watercolours depicting perched birds one with symbols lower left est: £50-£80

755
A framed and glazed pastel sketch of a nude mono lower right est: £20-£40

756
A framed and glazed pastel still life 'Wisteria' by Heather Smith signed lower right est: £30-£50

757
A pair of framed and glazed prints 'Dress the Maker' and 'Dress the Wearer' originals by R.C.E Gallon est: £30-£50

758
A framed and glazed watercolour of oast houses and farm buildings signed lower right Isabel M Castle est: £50-£70

759
A framed and glazed watercolour 'The Mermaid In Rye' signed lower left J A Tuxford and dated 90 est: £50-£80

760
A poster advertising McEwan's Ale est: £15-£30

761
A framed and glazed embroidery of a thatches country cottage and garden est: £30-£50

762
A framed and glazed watercolour of a circus performer and assistant with parrots and monkey signed lower right W Starke 1940 est: £100-£150

763
A framed and glazed watercolour 'Entrance to Angley Park from Angley Road' by local Cranbrook artist Michael Woodford signed lower left and dated 73 est: £25-£50

764
A framed and glazed watercolour of a church and farm buildings signed lower left Morton est: £30-£50

765
A framed oil on board of trees lining a country path signed lower right Naviashy est: £100-£200

766
A framed and glazed Van Gogh print of a cafe terrace at night est: £20-£30

767
A coloured lithograph of the Mohawk & Hudson railroad, original by Edward Lamson Henry est: £40-£60

768
A Terence Cuneo print of a horse and cart, car and train est: £30-£50

769
A framed and glazed Japanese print of mountainous landscape est: £25-£50

770
J Wilson Hepburn
A 20c oil on canvas sailing ship at sea est: £80-£120

771
A gold framed print of Queen Victoria est: £40-£60

772
A framed oil on canvas Religious scene with Latin text upper right with date 1760 (some repair) est: £100-£200

773
A 19c iron fire grate with decoration iron work to front est: £150-£200

774
A cast iron umbrella stand with cast iron tray est: £40-£60

775
An Edwardian mahogany large chest/cupboard with brass handles and eight drawers with a carved side cupboard est: £200-£300

776
A Victorian flame mahogany double wardrobe with two drawers beneath back (slightly (A/F)) est: £100-£200

777
An early 20c barley twist cheval mirror est: £40-£70

778
A cast iron boot scraper est: £30-£50

779
A Victorian mahogany compactum wardrobe with central glazed door and fitted shelves over 2 drawers and flanked either side by mirrored doors est: £200-£400

780
A Victorian pink upholstered balloon back armchair est: £55-£75

781
A large 19c pine corner cupboard with dentil cornice and an arched front with painted open interior, est: £200-£300

782
A fine quality late Victorian mahogany inlaid tripe wardrobe with fitted drawers inside and two panelled inlaid doors either side of a mirrored door est: £250-£400

783
A 1930/40 walnut cocktail/dining table compactum est: £50-£70

784
A large walnut mirror back sideboard (slightly (A/F)) est: £200-£300

785
A late Victorian oak extending dining table with one extra leaf seats 6-8 est: £100-£150

786
A late 20c square oak coffee table est: £150-£250

787
A pair of early 20c mahogany chairs with solid mahogany seats est: £30-£50

788
A 19c carved long coffee table with green marble est: £80-£120

789
A Johnson & Wright washing mangle in very good condition est: £15-£30

790
An early mid 20c bent wood rocking chair with cane seat and back est: £50-£70

791
A 19c Deal kitchen table with long frieze drawer seats 6 est: £80-£120

792
An early 20c pine dresser with double glazed doors over a long drawer and cupboard beneath est: £70-£100

793
A 20c pine cupboard with two doors over three long drawers est: £100-£150

794
A 19c pine dresser with two glass doors over three drawers and  cupboard est: £100-£150

795
An Edwardian walnut-framed lady's armchair upholstered in cream, est; £55-£65

796
A 19c pine kitchen table with an end drawer est: £50-£80

797
A 19c set of 6 elm seated country kitchen chairs est: £50-£80

798
A fine Georgian mahogany elbow chair with scrolled arms and a brown seat est: £80-£120

799
A carved mahogany standard lamp with cream shade est: £40-£60

800
A c1900 pale oak hall stand with coat hooks, mirror and a tiled back est: £65-£85

801
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid bedroom chair est: £15-£25

802
A late 20c two seater sofa upholstered in an Art Nouveau style cream material est: £80-£150

803
A late 20c three seater sofa matching previous lot est: £100-£150

804
A pair of country elm wheel-back chairs, est: £15-£30

805
Three 19c elm seated Windsor chairs est: £40-£60

806
A Victorian pink upholstered balloon back armchair est: £55-£65

807
An Edwardian rocking chair upholstered in red, est: £60-£80

808
A French walnut framed large sofa upholstered in a gold and green material (back still to complete) est: £200-£300

809
A Victorian large two seater sofa upholstered in a patterned red material with two matching cushions est: £100-£150

810
A French gold low coffee table with a cream marble top in good condition est: £50-£70

811
A pair of early 20c brass standard lamps est: £100-£150

812
A Victorian mahogany framed long stool upholstered in red est: £100-£150

813
A fine Regency gilt credenza with a cream marble top over oval glazed doors with material inside c.1820 est: £200-£400

814
A 19c brass fire side fender est: £25-£45

815
A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short over 2 long drawers with oval handles and bracket feet est: £400-£600

816
A 20c nest of three inlaid tables with brass ormolu mounts est: £30-£50

817
A Sheraton mahogany dressing table with oval mirror over 3 drawers est: £100-£150

818
A Victorian painted shabby chic towel rail ((A/F)) est: £20-£25

819
A pair of Edwardian mahogany chairs upholstered in cream est: £15-£40

820
An Edwardian rosewood inlaid desk with some marks to top over 9 drawers and brass handles est: £200-£300

821
A large 19c mahogany drop-leaf dining table, seats 8, est: £80-£120

822
A Victorian mahogany side table with double turned end supports and a long stretcher est: £50-£80

823
A Georgian mahogany framed long sofa for re-upholstery c1800 est: £150-£250

824
A George III mahogany bow front chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with brass handles est: £380-£420

825
An early 20c mahogany lidded side-table, est: £20-£30

826
A 19c framed mahogany Scottish chest of 3 short over 3 long drawers with turned handles and spiral twist columns est: £400-£600

827
A pale oak wall shelf with carved top est: £30-£50

828
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid sideboard with three central drawers flanked either side by cupboards est: £50-£70

829
A 20c round tripod table est: £30-£50

830
A George III mahogany chest of 2 short over 3 long drawers with brass handles and bracket feet c1750-80 est: £300-£500

831
An early 20c mahogany cane back elbow chair with needlework seat est: £30-£40

832
A 19c oak cased long case clock case est: £80-£140

833
A carved wooden umbrella/stick stand est: £30-£50

834
A 19c possibly Indian American burr maple writing desk with a fitted cabinet to top over 9 drawers and terminating on carved claw feet est: £4000-£5000

835
An 18c walnut high back cane chair with turned legs and stretcher est: £50-£80

836
An 18c oak dresser top with boarded back est: £100-£200

837
A 19c mahogany side table with a long frieze drawer and brass ring handles est: £200-£250

838
A late Victorian/Early Edwardian mahogany inlaid dressing table with swing mirror est: £65-£85

839
A 20c gold wall mirror with bevelled glass est: £30-£50

840
A late Victorian brass single bed est: £50-£80

841
A Regency mahogany oblong tilt top breakfast/dining table with ornate brass inlaid base and four legs est: £500-£700

842
A set of four early 20c satin wood dining chairs est: £50-£80

843
A Victorian mahogany over mantel mirror with detailed carving and turned soldiers to top est: £200-£300

844
A fine set of Four Victorian balloon back chairs re-upholstered in green est: £200-£300

845
An early 20c pine wall mounted corner cupboard with leaded glass door est: £50-£80

846
A 20c mahogany cased regulator wall clock with brass pendulum est: £150-£250

847
A mid 20c painted rocking horse on a pine base est: £150-£250

848
A pair of brown leather deep buttoned armchairs est: £650-£750

849
An Edwardian satin wood tall mirror with inlaid decoration est: £180-£220

850
A pair of 19c red upholstered armchairs with a mahogany frieze and turned legs est: £200-£300

851
A Victorian Duchess desk with brass gallery to top over centre box and drawers est: £80-£120

852
A fine Edwardian mahogany display/bookcase with double glazed doors and shell inlaid panels est: £150-£200

853
A Victorian mahogany revolving piano stool est: £40-£70

854
An early 20c mahogany revolving bookcase est: £150-£200

855
An early 20c mahogany small Pembroke table est: £70-£90

856
A 19c oak double wall shelf with turned columns est: £50-£70

857
A reproduction leather top desk/cupboard est: £30-£50

858
A nest of three glass inset topped tables est: £15-£30

859
An Edwardian octagonal lamp table est: £20-£30

860
A 20c nest of three burr walnut tables est: £30-£50

861
An early 20c oak barley twist drop leaf table est: £30-£50

862
A 19c mahogany glazed corner wall cupboard est: £60-£80

863
A Victorian mahogany turn over card table with a green baize est: £100-£150

864
A late Victorian oak hall chair with ornate carved back est: £70-£90

865
A mid/late 20c yew wood pedestal desk with an inset green leather top over nine drawers est: £120-£180

866
A 19c oak ladder back elbow chair with rush seat est: £100-£150

867
A 19c mahogany bow fronted side board with a centre brushing slide over a drawer flanked either side by 2 drawers est: £160-£180

868
A black jardinière stand with gold piping est: £30-£50

869
A Victorian walnut cased wall clock est: £150-£250

870
A Victorian mahogany writing desk with a polished top over 5 drawers and turned legs with casters est: £150-£250

871
A 19c brass fire fender est: £30-£50

872
A 19c mahogany pedestal break front sideboard with 3 drawers over 2 cupboards est: £150-£250

873
A 19c oak long stool with turned bolsters to top est: £150-£250

874
A 19c mahogany round tilt top breakfast table est: £150-£200

875
An early 20c mahogany framed oval wall mirror est: £35-£45

876
A green leather revolving Captain's desk chair est: £70-£90

877
A Victorian semi partner's writing desk with two cupboards on one side and a drawer on the other est: £700-£900

878
A pair of early 20c mahogany inlaid chairs upholstered in Burgundy damask material est: £15-£20

879
A large gold over mantel mirror with detailed carving to top, est: £120-£140

880
A 19c yew wood drop leaf writing stand est: £100-£200

881
(WITHDRAWN) A black wrought iron fire guard est: £20-£30 

882
A Victorian mahogany chiffonier in need of some attention est: £70-£100

883
A 19c black torchere stand with Roman column design est: £70-£90

884
An early 20c wall aneroid barometer (slightly (A/F)) est: £10-£20

885
A 1920's bow fronted two drawer canteen of cutlery chest est: £300-£500

886
A fine Victorian mahogany 3 tier whatnot with spiral twist handles and supports est: £65-£85

887
A 19c Empire chest of three long drawers with brass mounts, handles and escutcheons est: £200-£300

888
A 19c mahogany dome top trunk with brass handles est: £40-£70

889
A late 17c oak geometric chest of 4 long drawers with brass drop handles and terminating on later bun feet c1690-1720 est: £900-£1,100

890
A c1900 satin wood inlaid dome top box with drawer beneath over fine square tapering legs and stretcher est: £1200-£1400

891
A Queen Anne walnut table top swing mirror over three small drawers and bracket feet est: £1000-£1200

892
A 19c style regulator wall clock in good condition, est: £100-£150

893
A Victorian ebonised and walnut credenza with brass ormolu mounts and the centre door with painted panel est: £400-£600

894
A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with a high back shelf over a blind drawer and panelled cupboard est: £150-£250

895
An early 20c mahogany turned standard lamp and shade est: £70-£90

896
A late Victorian ebonised writing cabinet with fitted drawers and compartments to top including painted Pugin style panel est: £300-£500

897
An Edwardian mahogany corner cupboard with mirrored top over double panelled doors est: £60-£100

898
A 19c mahogany chest of two short over three long drawers with oval brass handles and bracket feet est: £300-£500

899
A Georgian mahogany bow fronted chest of two short over three long drawers with brass ring handles and bracket feet (in need of a re-polish) est: £200-£300

900
A fine pair of 19c blue painted torchere stands est: £80-£120

901
An early 20c painted eastern two door cupboard est: £65-£85

902
A mahogany late 19c glazed bookcase est: £100-£130

903
A late Victorian walnut writing desk with a tanned tooled leather top over 2 drawers and turned legs with casters est: £250-£300

904
An 18c walnut chest on stand with two short over three long drawers to top and three small drawers to base with ball and claw feet, est: £1200-£1500

905
A Georgian mahogany chest of four long drawers with brass handles, flanked either side by quarter reeded columns, est: £400-£500

906
A 19c mahogany chest of two short over three long drawers with brass oval handles and bracket feet, est: £350-£450

907
An early 20c mahogany jardinière stand, est: £80-£120

908
An 18c style solid oak dresser with plate rack glass cupboards and nine small drawers to top over four drawers and four cupboards, est: £900-£1200

909
An 18c oak-cased eight day long case clock - the dial signed Thos. Aldridge Deal, est: £400-£600

910
A late Victorian mahogany inlaid triple wardrobe with centre cupboard and drawers flanked either side by mirrored doors est: £300-£400

911
A cast-iron fire back with cherubs, est: £100-£130

912
A large Georgian mahogany inlaid long case clock with painted dial signed Wm Johnson Eccsham, in need of some attention, est: £1200-£1500

913
A Victorian flame mahogany secretaire bookcase with double arched glazed doors (one (A/F)) over a fitted writing drawer and cupboard beneath est: £200-£400

914
A Georgian mahogany chest on chest with two short over six long drawers with brass oval handles, est; £800-£1200

915
A Georgian oak and mahogany country 8 day long case clock with silvered dial signed Knight  & Bucknell, London est: £1,500-£1,800

916
A 19c Adam's style gold wall mirror with oval bevelled glass and decorative centre urn with swags (slightly (A/F)) est: £80-£120

917
An early 20c painted cast-iron coat rack and umbrella stand, est: £200-£300

918
A 19c oak carved over mantel wall mirror est: £20-£40

919
A 19c ebonised torchere stand, est: £60-£80

920
A 19c pollard oak work table with drop leaves over two drawers, est: £800-£1000

921
A large 19c ebonised torchere stand with Roman design column, est; £70-£90

922
A Victorian walnut fire screen with needlework panel, est: £80-£100

923
A George III mahogany serpentine chest of four long graduated drawers with brass swan handles and bracket feet, est; £1100-£1500

924
A Regency mahogany sofa table with two frieze drawers over turned columns and stretcher, est: £1000-£1400

925
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid display cabinet with lined interior, est: £60-£80

926
A George III mahogany inlaid chest of desirable proportions with oval Adams style inlaid urn to top over four long graduated drawers with brass handles and escutcheons, est: £1500-£1800

927
An 18c European oak coffer with arched lift-up lid and carved chased design to top, front and sides, est: £150-£250

928
A late Victorian mahogany extending wind-out dining table with two extra later leaves, est: £400-£600

929
An 18c style walnut bachelor's chest with fold-over top over four burr walnut graduated drawers, est: £150-£250

930
A fine 19c mahogany work table with drop leaves to top over a drawer and upholstered box beneath, est: £800-£1000

931
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid elbow chair with cream upholstered seat, est: £40-£60

932
Thompson (Mouse man)
A commissioned oak wardrobe made for the masters' bedrooms at  Woodhall School, Linton, North Yorkshire each bedroom having three items of furniture made by Thompson, but only one having the carved mouse (This wardrobe does not have the mouse). Letter of provenance with auctioneer. est: £1000-£1500

933
An 18c oak panelled coffer of good rich colour and patina, est: £200-£400
934
A 19c Irish mahogany stationery cupboard with double cross-banded doors and fitted interior of sectioned shelves over two cupboards and drawer beneath, est: £200-£400

935
A 20c pine glazed dresser with drawers and cupboards to base est: £80-£120

936
An 18c design walnut bachelor's chest of slim proportions, the top folds onto two slides and all four drawers have brass handles and escutcheons est: £700-£900

937
A good quality Victorian walnut wind out dining table with two extra leaves seats 10 est: £400-£600

938
A very good set of six Victorian walnut dining chairs having been professionally re-upholstered est: £500-£700

939
A Victorian mahogany spiral twist torchere stand, est: £80-£100

940
A 19c oak umbrella stand with drip tray, est: £60-£80

941
A 19c gilt wood tripod table with Italian specimen marble top, est: £1500-£1800

942
A pair of Victorian mahogany dining chairs for re-upholstery, est: £40-£70

943
A gold-framed wall mirror in good condition, est: £80-£120

944
A large 20c mahogany cross banded round dining table with four splayed legs, seats 6-8 est: £400-£600

945
A fine set of six Victorian walnut balloon back dining chairs having been professionally re-upholstered in green est: £600-£800

946
An Empire period mahogany screen frame, est: £40-£60

947
A reproduction mahogany glazed book case in good condition est: £50-£80

948
A nest of three leather top tables, est: £25-£40

949
A 19c mahogany Pembroke table with a single frieze drawer over tapering legs, est: £70-£100

950
A fine Victorian (c1870) lady's chair upholstered in plum material and in excellent condition, est: £80-£120

